
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 

 
           ) 
In the Matter of Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.      )  Docket No. 18-2521-02 
           ) 
Petition for Limited Designation as an      ) 
Eligible Telecommunications Carrier       ) 
           ) 
 

 

 
SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

 

 

 

COMES NOW Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. (“Virgin Mobile”) through the undersigned counsel 

and notifies the Public Service Commission of the substitution of counsel of record from Kristin L. 

Jacobson to Diane Browning for and on behalf of Virgin Mobile in the above captioned matter.   

Ms. Jacobson has left the company; accordingly, all future correspondence in the above 

captioned matter should be directed to: 

Diane Browning, Counsel 
Sprint Corporation 
6450 Sprint Parkway 
Mailstop KSOPHN0314-3A703 
Overland Park, KS  66251 
(913) 315-9284 
diane.c.browning@sprint.com 

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned. 

Respectfully submitted this 5th day of April, 2018. 

VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P. 
 

   Diane Browning
 

 

Diane Browning, Counsel 
Sprint Corporation  
6450 Sprint Parkway 
Overland Park, KS  66251 
Tel: (913) 315-9284 
diane.c.browning@sprint.com 



 

 
 

Docket No. 18-2521-02 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the filing was served by electronic 
mail the 5th day of April, 2018, on the following: 

 
Utah Office of the Attorney General: 

 
Patricia Schmid   pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter    jjetter@agutah.gov 
Steven Snarr    stevensnarr@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore    rmoore@agutah.gov 

 
Division of Public Utilities: 

 
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Duncan   wduncan@utah.gov 
Casey Coleman   ccoleman@utah.gov 
Shauna Benvengnu-Springer  sbenvegn@utah.gov 

 
Office of Consumer Services: 

 
Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray    cmurray@utah.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 

/s/ Sharon M. Bertelsen 


